For ordering and technical support (858) 578-2622
Gas Equipment
Flowmeters
Flowmeter Tutorial
Flowmeters are used to measure the rate of flow of liquids
or gases. They do not control the rate of flow unless they are
equipped with a control valve or flow controller. There are two
basic types of flowmeters; rotameters and electronic mass

§ 1/8” compression tube fittings inlet & outlet T2FF
Bench stand- model 7920B
How to order
Model –X-Y
X=tube required 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10
Y=optional fittings HB=hose barb
T4FF= ¼” compression
T2FF= 1/8” compression
Example: B7920V-2-T4FF is brass
unit with a 7920-2 flow
tube and ¼” compression
fittings on inlet and outlet.
Flowmeter Tubes in TUBE-CUBE
Typical Flow Range*
Model Float Air
scc/min.
Water
cc./min.
7920-1 Glass
St Steel
3-56
11-158
0.04-0.66
0.12-3.18
7920-2 Glass
St Steel
6-91
16-271
0.08-1.0
0.17-5.5
7920-3 Glass
St Steel
22-388
63-845
0.24-7.8
0.68-17
7920-4 Glass
St Steel
64-847
217-1707
1-17
2-46
7920-5 Glass
St Steel
550-2560
1070-5080
6-54
21-135
7920-6 Glass
St Steel
610-3830
1330-7670
9-89
30-217
7920-7 Glass
St Steel
820-8610
2090-16580
14-200
53-482
7920-8 Glass
St Steel
2220-24920
4190-45920
47-568
102-1319
7920-10 Glass 1.0-100
Selected Correction Factors
Flow-air flow x correction factor

7954H Stainless Steel High Accuracy 1/4" hose barb
7954T Stainless Steel High Accuracy 1/4" compression
HOW TO ORDER
All models include baseplate, mixing tube and two flowmeter tubes of your choice selected from page xx.*
If unsure of correct tubes, provide the composition range of intended mixtures, total outlet flow and
operating inlet pressure. We will select the tubes.
For ordering and technical support (858) 578-2622
Gas Equipment
Series 7940 And 7941
 SPECIFICATIONS
Connection: 1/8" NPTF or 1/4" tube fitting
Maximum Inlet Pressure: 250 psig
Operating Temperature: 20OF to 250OF
Dimensions: 10"H x 4 1/4"W x 1 1/4"D
  (not including base)
Shipping Weight: 6 3/4 lbs
The Series 7940 multitube flowmeters are available in
either Aluminum or 316 Stainless Steel and in two basic
configurations.
• 7940 Series has four flowmeter tubes with individual
outlets to permit the metering of four separate gas streams.
It comes complete with four tubes.
• 7941 Series mixers have three flowmeter tubes and a
mixing tube with a single outlet to produce homogenous
mixture of three gases to an accuracy of ±10%. The
tubes have a single glass float and calibration curves for
most common gases are available at no extra cost.
• All units are backpressure compensated by mounting the
control valves on the outlet.
• All are available with a standard valve cartridge or a high
accuracy valve to permit very accurate setting of low
flowrates.
• All units are provided with a bench stand.
Series 7940 4 - Tube Flowmeter*
Model* Material Valve Connections
A7940 Aluminum Standard 1/8" NPT female
A7940T Aluminum Standard 1/4" compression fitting
A7940HA Aluminum High Accuracy 1/8" NPT female
A7940THA Aluminum High Accuracy 1/4" compression fitting
S7940 316 Stainless Steel Standard 1/8" NPT female
S7940T 316 Stainless Steel Standard 1/4" compression fitting
S7940HA 316 Stainless Steel High Accuracy 1/8" NPT female
S7940THA 316 Stainless Steel High Accuracy 1/4" compression fitting
Series 7941 Mixing Units*
Model* Material Valve Connections
A7941 Aluminum Standard 1/8" NPT female
A7941 T Aluminum Standard 1/4" compression fitting
A7941 HA Aluminum High Accuracy 1/8" NPT female
A7941 THA Aluminum High Accuracy 1/4" compression fitting
S7941 316 Stainless Steel Standard 1/8" NPT female
S7941 T 316 Stainless Steel Standard 1/4" compression fitting
S7941 HA 316 Stainless Steel High Accuracy 1/8" NPT female
S7941 THA 316 Stainless Steel High Accuracy 1/4" compression fitting
*Specify your choice of Flowmeter tubes from the table on page XX.
For ordering and technical support (858) 578-2622
Gas Equipment
Flowmeter
Series 7965
The Series 7965 flowmeters use 65 mm Tube-Cubes@
with a single float. They are calibrated to read directly
in SCCM, SLPM or SCFH of air. Correction factors are
available for a number of common gases. The Series
7965 flowmeters are available in chrome plated brass
or stainless steel.
SPECIFICATIONS

• 1/8" compression fitting - add suffix "T2FF"
• Bench stand - model 7920B
HOW TO ORDER
Model - X - Y
X=tube required
Y=optional fittings
Example: 7965B-J805-P4FF
65mm Tube Cube Selection
Tube Number Float Material Flow Range*
J07G glass 0.6 - 6 sccm
J07ST SS 2 - 17 sccm
J15G glass 5 - 49 sccm
J15S SS 7 - 72 sccm
J009 glass 10 - 130 sccm
J010 SS 30 - 300 sccm
J109 glass 50 - 500 sccm
J110 SS 100 - 1000 sccm
J703 (formerly 1 B) glass 0.05 - 5 slpm
J704 glass 0.1 - 1 slpm
J705 (formerly 2B) SS 0.2 - 2 slpm
J802 (formerly 3B) SS 0.5 - 6 slpm
J803 (formerly 4B) SS 1 - 10 Slpm
J854 (formerly 5B) glass 2 - 25 sipm
J853 SS 4 - 40 sipm
J707 glass 0.2 - 2 SCFH
J708 SS 0.5 - 5 SCFH
J755 SS 1 - 10 SCFH
J805 SS 2 - 20 SCFH
J859 glass 5 - 50 SCFH
J513 SS 10- 100 SCFH
J514 carboloy 10 - 150 SCFH
For ordering and technical support (858) 578-2622
Gas Equipment
Acrylic Purge Meter For Non-Corrosive Gases
Series 7921
Economic Acrylic Flowmeter
Series 7923
Model Flow Range (SCFH Air) Float
7923-2AOO 0.1 -1 SCFH glass
7923-2AO1 0.2 -2 SCFH SS
7923-2AO2 0.5 -5 SCFH glass
7923-2AO3 0.5 - 10 SCFH glass
7923-2AO4 2 -20 SCFH SS
7923-2AO5 3 -30 SCFH 4 -50 SCFH SS
7923-2AO6 4 -50 SCFH glass
7923-2AO7 10 - 100 SCFH SS
7923-2AO8 20 -200 SCFH SS
The Series 7921 purge meters are a practical, low
cost way to measure flow of gases or liquids where
great accuracy is not required. The acrylic body is
protected by an aluminum frame, and all threads are
made in metal to prevent cracking. They can be
panel mounted or bench mounted with the optional
bench stand. All aluminum cartridge-type needle
valve is included.
SPECIFICATIONS
Maximum Inlet Pressure: 100 psig
Maximum Operating Temperature: 160oF
Dimensions: 1"W x 4"H x 23/4"D
Accuracy: 10% Full Scale
Repeatability: ± 1% of scale reading
Inlet and Outlet: 1/8" NPT female
 Options:
• 1/4" hose barbs inlet and outlet -add suffix "HB"
• 1/4" compression tube fittings inlet and outlet
          add suffix '74FF"
• 1/8" compression fitting inlet and outlet - add suffix
• Bench stand - model 7921 B
Model Flow Range SCFH Air) Float
7921-1 0.2-3.6 Glass
7921-2 1-18 Glass
7921-3 5-80 Glass
7921-4 20-180 Stainless Steel